## Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**



## Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

(046) 4150-010 / (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

## **INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION**

Supply and Delivery of Materials for Construction of Statue of Inang Kalikasan ng CvSU at CvSU Forest Park (By Administration – Pakyaw)

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/suppliers to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Materials for Construction of Statue of Inang Kalikasan ng CvSU at CvSU Forest Park (By Administration – Pakyaw)" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Three Pesos Only (PhP 174,543.00) Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	2	Pcs	½" x 1.20m x 2.40m Marine Plywood	720.00	1,440.00
2.	4	Pcs	2" x 2" x 10' Good Lumber	224.00	896.00
3.	0.5	Kgs	3" Common Wire Nail	85.00	42.50
4.	0.25	Kgs	2" Common Wire Nail	90.00	22.50
5.	2	Kgs	Tiewire #16	90.00	180.00
6.	20	Bags	Portland Cement	248.00	4,960.00
7.	1	Pc	Pre-Cast Human Statue (12height)	55,000.00	55,000.00
8.	1	Pc	Pre-cast Wishing Well with Decorative Design	35,000.00	35,000.00
9.	6	Cu.m.	Washed Sand	1,307.00	7,842.00
10.	2	Cu.m.	Gravel	1,944.00	3,888.00
11.	200	Pcs	CHB 4"	15.00	3,000.00
12.	220	Pcs	4" x 8" Bricks Stone	22.00	4,840.00
13.	12	Bags	Sahara	42.00	504.00
14	16	Pcs	10mm Ø x 6.0m Corrugated Steel Bar	187.00	2,992.00
15.	2	Pcs	Hacksaw Blade	65.00	130.00
16.	2	Kgs	Tiewire #16	90.00	180.00
17.	1	Set	Water pump (Fountain) .50hp with complete accessories	6,850.00	6,850.00
18.	6	Pcs	1/2Ø PPR Pipe	286.00	1,716.00
19.	9	Pcs	1/2Ø PPR Elbow	14.00	126.00
20.	12	Pcs	1/2Ø PPR Coupling	12.00	144.00
21.	2	Pcs	1/2Ø PPR Gate Valve	240.00	480.00
22.	1	Pc	1/2Ø PPR Adaptor with Thread	75.00	75.00
23.	1	Pc	Teflon Tape	14.00	14.00
24.	1	Tin	Flat Latex, White	2,375.00	2,375.00
25.	1	Tin	Semi – Gloss Latex, Green	2,665.00	2665.00
26.	1	Gal	Semi – Gloss Latex, Sky Blue	675.00	675.00
27.	1	Ltr	Late Paint, Brown	185.00	185.00
28.	1	Pc	7" Roller Brush	100.00	100.00
29.	1	Pc	4" Baby Roller	65.00	65.00
30.	1	Pc	4" Paint Brush	128.00	128.00
31.	1	Pc	1" Paint Brush	28.00	28.00
32.	2	Kgs	Patching compound	27.00	54.00
33.	1	Pair	Paleta	20.00	20.00
34.	2	Sets	Garden Lamp with Stand Post	4,850.00	9,700.00
35.	2	Sets	Spot Light, LED Warm (Outdoor)	2,385.00	4,770.00
36.	1	Pc	20watts Circuit Breaker with Housing	1,190.00	1,190.00

TOTAL AMOUNT							
40.	2	Kgs	Electrical Tape, big, black	43.00	86.00		
39.	4	Pcs	4 x 4 Junction Box	27.00	108.00		
38.	1	Bx	2.0mm <sup>2</sup> THHN/THWN Wire	3,380.00	3,380.00		
37.	16	Pcs	10mm Ø x 6.0m Corrugated Steel Bar	187.00	2,992.00		

- 2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **March 28, 2022**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building

Cavite State University

Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

> ROSELYN M. MARANAN BAC Secretary